LUXURY NIGHT CONTEST 20 October 2022 TERMS AND CONDITIONS & DATA PROTECTION NOTICE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Participation in the contest is expressly conditional upon the following terms. Upon participation in the contest, the participant accepts these terms and conditions:

- For the contest operated by OUTLETCITY AG, Hugo-Boss-Platz 4, 72555 Metzingen, persons
 eligible for participation must be at least 18 years of age and present a receipt which has been
 obtained at a participating luxury label on the day of the event. Further information at:
 https://www.outletcity.com/de/metzingen/luxury-night/#marken. Participant must be present
 to take part. Failure to comply will result in exclusion from the contest.
- 2. The prizes include:
 - a. 1x Wellness voucher for Hotel Achalm in Alchalm worth € 249
 - b. 1x € 500 voucher for OUTLETCITY Metzingen
 - c. 1x Luxury bag from Prada worth € 900
 - d. 1x Luxury bag from Valentino worth € 780
 - e. 1x Luxury bag from Dolce & Gabbana worth € 360

The terms and conditions for the respective vouchers apply.

- The contest takes place on 20/10/2022 from 5 pm to 8:15 pm. Participation is possible only during this time period. To participate, the person must obtain a raffle ticket at the outdoor Bollicine bar.
- 4. The prizes have no cash value. Transference or exchange of the prizes is excluded. While supplies last.
- 5. The announcement and awarding of the prizes will be performed by OUTLETCITY AG. The announcement of winners will take place on Schwenkelareal in front of the outdoor Bollicine champagne bar, Reutlingerstraße 71, 72555 Metzingen. The winner will be chosen on 20/10/2022 at 8:30 pm with all participants present as stipulated in points 1 and 3 via a random drawing.

The winning numbers will be picked and announced by a moderator. Participants with the winning numbers can then redeem their prize directly. The prizes will not be shipped. Should the winning participant not be present or not claim their prize within one hour, the prize becomes void, or a new winner will be announced at the discretion of OUTLETCITY AG

6. Employees of OUTLETCITY AG, its affiliate companies, the city of Metzingen, Metzingen Marketing- und Tourismus GmbH, and employees of brand partners of OUTLETCITY AG are excluded from participation.

- 7. OUTLETCITY AG retains the right to exclude participants without notice in the case of failure to comply with the terms and conditions and/or any attempt to manipulate the contest occurs.
- 8. OUTLETCITY AG also retains the right to cancel the promotion in whole or in part. This particularly applies to cases where the promotion cannot take place as planned.
- 9. OUTLETCITY AG assumes no liability for technical or content errors in the contest and assumes no liability for material defects or title disputes or any such deficiencies with respect to the prizes.
- 10. The participant agrees to these rules.
- 11. The contest adheres exclusively to German law. All decisions are final.

PRIVACY PROTECTION NOTICE

- 1. The responsible party is OUTLETCITY AG. Telephone: +49 (0)7123 92340, E-mail: service@outletcity.com; Our data privacy officer is reachable at datenschutz@outletcity.com.
- 2. OUTLETCITY AG will use the data collected during the contest for the execution thereof, notification of the winner and conferral of the prize. The legal foundation for the processing of the data is Art. 6 para. 1 lit. b DSGVO

The personal data required for the contest will be erased as soon as we have met our contractual and/or legal responsibilities. The winner's personal data is relevant for the booking of the prizes and will be stored as a booking reservation. Additionally, we are required to retain a record of the prize winner for the purpose of the legal execution of a prize distribution contest until the statute of limitations has expired.

For Information regarding the processing of personal data for the OUTLETCITY Club, please consult the privacy protection notice created expressly therefore at https://www.outletcity.com/de/metzingen/datenschutz/

- 3. You cannot participate in our contest if you do not share your personal data with us.
- 4. Your personal data will not be given or sold to third parties.
- 5. You have the right to receive information regarding and be informed of changes to, the deletion of and to limit the processing of and portability of the data given to us as according to the law.

You have the right to make a formal complaint at the appropriate authority regarding the processing of your information.